Joginder Singh R/o H.No.21, Mangal Enclave Gangyal Jammu
2. Sh. Hanish Sharma S/o Sh. Parkash Sharma R/o H.No 17, Mangal Enclave Gangyal Jammu
3. Sh. Deepak Kumar S/o Sh. Bharat Ram R/o H.No.38, Ward No.2, Bari-Brahmana Jammu

Defendants
IN THE MATTER OF:
Suit for recovery of Rs.248974/-(Rupees two lakhs, forty-eight Thousand nine Hundred and 
Seventy-four only). 

NOTICE

WHEREAS THE PLAINTIFF HAS FILED THE ABOVE TITLED SUIT AGAINST
DEFENDANTS BEFORE THIS COURT & IN WHICH THE SUMMONS COULD NOT BE SERVED
UPON DEFENDANT NO 1 AND 3 IN ORDINARY MODE OF SERVICE. THIS PROCLAMATION IS
THEREFORE ISSUED REQUIRING RESPONDENTS TO ATTEND THIS COURT IN PERSON OR